

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02019-8384

Type: Ordinance Status: Failed to Pass

File created: 10/16/2019 In control: City Council

Final action: 5/24/2023

Title: Senior citizen sewer refund(s)

Sponsors: Gardiner, James M.
Indexes: Senior Citizen Sewer
Attachments: 1. O2019-8384.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2023	1	City Council	Failed to Pass	
10/16/2019	1	City Council	Referred	

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty (\$50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises listed below:

NAME ADDRESS APT. ZIP

Irene Donash 4441 N Central Ave 2E 60630-3367

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

dames M. Gardiner Alderman, 45th Ward

(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Pamela Edwards is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) (Name)
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

5441 N Linder Avenue, Chicago, IL 60630 (Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

il

File #: O2019-8384, Version: 1			
(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)			
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY	COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:		
SECTION 1. Pursu	uant to Section 3-12-050 ofthe Municipal Code of Chicago,		
Thomas Cwerenz	is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)		
(Name) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refun	d for the premises located at		
4918 N Marmora, Chica	go. IL 60630 .		
(Address)			
SECTION 2. This o	ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication		
4	rumance shan take effect upon its passage and passeation		
lames M. Gardiner Alderman, 45th Ward			
(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)			

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Jan Padlo is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)

(Name)

Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Refund for the premises located at

4224 N Lamon, Chicago, Illinois 60641 (Address)

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.